TAMIYA'RACING FA m

110 BEH)RC 2WDL—-v v 5 1i£— TRF201 XM J/\—3/3

HHRH I TOREICIETRF201, 9 —/Fw R TRF20IXR7ILEOD F vt v DR
FHIUTHAME LS ICTRIIZEV, 5. COFHAROBANES IEHH I THBRE

 DOBSIEHIELTVWET,

*tNL—MyF)—EATY.

Y Also refer to the TRF201 and TRF201 Aluminum Lower Deck Set instruction manuals when

assembling. These assembly step numbers correspond to the steps in those manuals.

Y For use with separate type battery packs only.

LA
COMERSIONSET )., 0.0 ¢
(MIDSHIP MOTOR) Ay

Yy bMERYYTE—5—{11F)

*

A\ 3 & CAUTION
OTENFERICRTHERL TV HCHMCED T APRRISTREL LT,
ONEEHFROVSERTOTERLEV TV BRPEZ—ILEEOICAR
TORRGEBRERREIEAShET,
@®When assembling, tools including knives are used. Extra care should be taken to
prevent personal injury.
@Keep out of reach of small children. Children must not be allowed to put any parts or
packaging material in their mouths.

/

{71 ES5—F+¥)
10507 U4

©

Idler gear
Bgll bearing
FAEZ—+7 0
Idler shaft _

ZIVEE—EZ—FL—F}
Aluminu\rn motor plate

A ES—F¥

Idler gear

FIVE -
Fror—AL —
Aluminum
gear case L

HRTIESHH|
3#%Gel type thread lock

(U IR T — DY)
Attaching rear damper stay

3X23mm7 AR ER —
Screw

SmEQ—K—jbF v b 8 =
Ball connector nut (short) -

HIXZMAN—H— —
Spacer

T %BAT 3x36m

#*BB3 3x12mn

T 3X10mAARAE R

[ 8E, #ERidEy MiEEhE A,
* Shaded and 3 marked parts are not included in set.

HATE—FY
#*Counter gear

T KS—y
Idler gear
/

T L=
Fr4or—2R

#R—ILFT 7

s#Ball differential Aluminum
gearcase R
KT FS—FY
#i\dler gear 2
*BA4 2.6x10m
3X23mmn%nt“7\
Screw
sERREE A
#instant cement
H#3IX 2 AN—H—
/ Spacer
y ’/
/
-%BB16 3m

TR T~
Rear damper stay

VZ
3mm7 v —
Washer

3X10mFSARE R
Screw

#B5

Screw

0713 ©2013 TAMIYA

#AetsIv BRATRAXBER-7

42257 TRF201 XM Midship Conv. Set (11054671)



" HEUDER2AREEE AN TRYMITET.
6 3 XGMHJS\C?;LEZ o *Switch attachment positions of E1 (L) and E2 (R).

Ny FU—RFTF—

Battery stiffener
- #BB7

St U=t b 2.6X5m
Ny T U—R .
o PUE i
#Battery post XF{:;: arnf‘ «L»
> B F [IER.
“Note direction.

Ny FU—RZ+

-~ #Battery post
HEECTRE, i
*Note direction. *BB26
2.6X27mm
3% 3mm AN~ —

Spacer #E2 ()
_ xBB26
UE &b ) 2.6X27m
Rear stiffener

3XImmAN—4—

=ur7P—L{R)Y

*Rear arm

Spacer
*/ oy FU—H1ZE
HETEVMITET
*Attach spacers ac-
cording to battery pack
size if necessary.

Y

v
3X10mnAAME R
Screw

3X 14mFRAmE R
Screw

33X 14m7SABME R

KUY HZZN—H— (UF)
Screw

#Rear sus. spacer (rear)

8

* v —{IEDBBEHAY LT
U i—ELTRERET.
*Chassis kit-included B8 may \

be cut and used as rear bumper. EUR N ((R))
#Rear arm

s T—1 (LY

#Rear arm .

#
Di— g 3x8mm7SAME X
Rear bumper Screw

3mBayoFy b (&)
Lock nut (thin)

W

T

3X23mm7ARER

=

3X14m7SAME X
Screw

42257 TRF201 XM Midship Conv. Set (11054671)



YT yIN—T—L)
Rear upper arm

Cﬁ—f-l_jﬂ—l ’ >y 2°
O3 ) .

22

S —
# Rear damper

#*BB3 3x12m

B AN~
#Rear damper

WE=—F—
#Motor

Qi

0 4

A FTHELEDLZLIICTEETEREH
LTE—Z—2BEEBLTLIEELY,
*Allow clearance for gears to run
smoothly.

@\ E i VE 2
#Pinion gear

#*BC5 3xsm,
%BC6 3x6mn

#*BAB 3mn

*RMYA LB TERLIICAAD
ZMEHVET,

*Trim both sides of AA as
shown to enable removal of the
part.

*BB6 3xsm

42257 TRF201 XM Midship Conv. Set (11054671)



#)Vy FI—RR b
s*Battery post

K EEITER.
*Note direction.

#3IXBm7IAME R
Screw

*RCADIENY FU—T L —bDLEICRTIC
FHLEVWESICEBRLTIIESL,

YAttach R/C equipment to battery plate so it
does not come into contact with the body

IRy FU—Fl—F ——
#Battery plate

above.

(RBUH—FRI3>)

{Standard position)

required.

(R FRIa)
{Switched position)

OREZ )y THEWEEPUT S 7 avFRLWEEEIE. Y7 —LEEEANEAET,
@Switch left and right rear arm positions when driving on low-traction surface or more rear traction is

RAEI—HY—EAMRIETT AW
FEET R, HHhHRE2T—H—ER
(CEETEXTHTELTEET,

(PR

| T422-8610 B X BHERI-7 :
[ BARHEIY HRET-H-ERE
L (BEVEDhEES) :
. #iE 054-283-0003 :
: J% 03-3899-3765 panewmsn !

@RIV DR—LA—JITIZ BT EE
WHYHBETT, CUTEIETL,
BEVALVE=2y fR—LR—TTELA

Wiwawite iy afcorn

i.e.« TAMIYA

TRF201 XMO\—/a»tv b

(EFYvTE—2—R) ITEM 42257

KAk 20134 E8ABAEDEO T, MiFHIC LD ELH LR BREHHVET,

it BOAMMAE HEE X BQo—F
A=Y i—m AT — rresere 1,869F3(1,780F1) - 13404024
q‘.‘-\-uj-_;('_(ﬁ) .................... 4,2003(4,000F) - 13454905
:p‘-'pﬁ-_zﬂli) .................... 3,80] (3,620 = 13454906
FPIEE—R—TFL—(W)rrererees 1,218F(1,16079) - 13454907
UALR T 2 F —(JR)vee vaspinsnsnnns 1,575M(1,500F) - 13454908
A—FUINyFU—AF T F—renee 714M9( 68079 - 13404025
PAES— T hererreieacianan 357M( 340/ - 13454709
AT IS — () o rrmvmsinmnmneme smene 903F1( 860/ - 13454913
ek amrAr: - EREREERE LSRR 231H3( 220M) - 19805343
3x8mMNASAME Z(102) = rrerrenmnne 241/ 230 - 19805767
Ix10mmASAME R (10F) s orrorerreens 2418( 230F) - 19805957
3x6mmASEILE 2 (10F)rarerrmnenen- 241/ 23079 - 19804212
3X10mMMASBALE R (10F) - v vnvenenenns 241 2307 - 19805763
Ix23mAS AL R (102) - vmveneeenes 252F3( 240F3) - 19804412
SP.586 3mn'7 w & 4 —(15f@) - - -0 e ee et 1053 ( 100 80 50586
SP.1239 10507X7 U > Z (4f)- -+ ==+ 525M ( 500A) 120 51239
OP.537 3x14mmF 2 »AAME R (52)- 420/ ( 40079 90 53537
OP.539 AA-4—(5505m Im.1 5w, 2m. 2. 5m. 3 £418)- 630F9 ( 60079  90F 53539
OP.869 5mn3s 3 — b R—jbF v b (F-10{#)-735F ( 7007 120M 53869
OP.1155 3m#@AO v 77~ +(F-5@)-525F3( S00F) 90 54155
OP.1262 & 7¥¥(52T). 74 F5—%+¥-378[( 360 140M 54262
84368 RF 4 . TAF/Fr—jb-----3,360M (3200F7) 610M 84368

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the
parts required can be correctly identified. Please note
that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

Parts code ITEM 42257
13404024 s r-vvrrrrmrareccncrataiann Rear Damper Stay
13454905 »rrorrerrrrner +++Gear Case L (Blue)
13454006 rrrrerrrerneann «Gear Case R (B[ue)
13454907 ++rrrrerarraen - -+ -Motor Plate (Blu.e)
13454908 ++rrsvnsrnnrnn - Rear Stiffener (Black)
13404025 +rreerrrrrannsnrcraneniniaans Battery Stiffener
13454709 ++cevvrearaararaatratisattinainas Idler Shaft
13454013 +-vreeersrratnanrarraaranaaaans Rear Bumper
TOB05R43 +2 22 vxnsnnnsmnnns Velcro Tape (2pcs.) For 56101

19805767 - -3x8mm Hex Countersunk Head Screw (10pcs.)
19805957 - - 3x10mm Hex Countersunk Head Screw (10pcs.)

19804212 ¢ rorvnremrcnssesnes 3x6mm Hex Screw (10pcs.)
19805763 =+ voevonmnnnnnrge 3x10mm Hex Screw (10pcs.)
19804412 cvverrernrer +-3x23mm Hex Screw (10pcs.}
BOSBE ¢+ ccrrrerarrarnaanaannn 3mm Washer (1 EPCS}
51239 ........................ 1050 Ml Beaﬂng (4pcs_)

53537 -3x14mm Titanium Hex Countersunk Head Screw (5pcs.)
53539 -5.5mm Aluminum Spacer Set{0.5, 1.0, 1.5, 2.0, 25, 3mm x4pcs. Each)

53060+ cpinsirivneinaaniae 5mm Ball Nut (Short) (Blue 10pcs.)
SATEE ~wevospsgsnnmaims 3mm Lock Nut (Thin) (Blue 5pcs.)
BADED - ceervessstrintinnnanes 52T Diff Gear & Idler Gear
BABEH - ecrrerrereneraseatnraes Body & Masking Sticker

42257 TRF201 XM Midship Conv. Set (11054671)



